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    Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.   LGC Global, Inc.   Pamar Enterprises, Inc.   Jay Dee Contractors, Inc. 

# Items 
Quantity 
Required 

Unit 
of 

Measure   
Unit 
Price 

Total 
Cost   

Unit 
Price 

Total 
Cost   

Unit 
Price 

Total 
Cost   

Unit 
Price 

Total 
Cost 

        
1         

#1-1 Mobilization and Bonds & Insurance 1 Lump sum   $258,524.00  $258,524.00    $277,544.00  $277,544.00    $410,000.00  $410,000.00    $600,000.00  $600,000.00  
#1-2 Flow Control 1 Lump sum   $456,446.00  $456,446.00    $1,075,611.00  $1,075,611.00    $1,476,400.00  $1,476,400.00    $3,253,000.00  $3,253,000.00  
#1-3 Site Restoration & Misc. Site Work 1 Lump sum   $91,324.00  $91,324.00    $194,982.00  $194,982.00    $1,998,200.00  $1,998,200.00    $1,200,000.00  $1,200,000.00  
#1-4 Traffic Control 1 Lump sum   $134,702.00  $134,702.00    $287,648.00  $287,648.00    $185,290.00  $185,290.00    $70,000.00  $70,000.00  

#1-5 
Outfall B054 - Site Removal, Clearing, Soil Erosion 
& Sedimentation Control N/A LS N/A 1 Lump sum   $59,185.00  $59,185.00    $112,685.00  $112,685.00    $286,440.00  $286,440.00    $125,000.00  $125,000.00  

#1-6 Outfall B054 - Diversion Chamber Construction 1 Lump sum   $780,461.00  $780,461.00    $686,093.00  $686,093.00    $659,000.00  $659,000.00    $875,000.00  $875,000.00  
#1-7 Outfall B054 - Pipe Installation 1 Lump sum   $724,708.00  $724,708.00    $628,244.00  $628,244.00    $679,000.00  $679,000.00    $1,350,000.00  $1,350,000.00  

2         
#2-1 Shutdown Days 150 Days   $5  $750    $10  $1,500.00    $1  $150    $600,000.00  $600,000.00  
#2-2 Deep Concrete Repair 1425 SF   $196  $279,300.00    $162  $230,850.00    $150  $213,750.00    $3,253,000.00  $3,253,000.00  
#2-3 Seal Infiltration with Chemical Grout 7650 GAL   $60  $459,000.00    $32  $244,800.00    $30  $229,500.00    $1,200,000.00  $1,200,000.00  
#2-4 Replace Manhole Frame, Cover, and Steps 20 Each   $12,804.00  $256,080.00    $14,000.00  $280,000.00    $6,500.00  $130,000.00    $70,000.00  $70,000.00  
#2-5 Replace Siphon & Gravity Main Manholes 13 Each   $22,829.00  $296,777.00    $21,500.00  $279,500.00    $18,000.00  $234,000.00    $125,000.00  $125,000.00  
#2-6 Remove Debris 334 Tons   $844  $281,896.00    $666  $222,444.00    $295  $98,530.00    $875,000.00  $875,000.00  
#2-7 Tuckpointing Deteriorated Mortar 150 SF   $172  $25,800.00    $102  $15,300.00    $95  $14,250.00    $1,350,000.00  $1,350,000.00  
#2-8 Deteriorated Brick Repairs 150 SF   $180  $27,000.00    $151  $22,650.00    $140  $21,000.00    $175  $26,250.00  
#2-9 Remove Mineral Deposits and Roots 425 SF   $104  $44,200.00    $59  $25,075.00    $55  $23,375.00    $100  $42,500.00  

#2-10 Repair Rough Taps 15 Each   $5,100.00  $76,500.00    $2,696.00  $40,440.00    $2,500.00  $37,500.00    $1,700.00  $25,500.00  
#2-11 Open Joint Repair 1775 LF   $93  $165,075.00    $43  $76,325.00    $40  $71,000.00    $230  $408,250.00  
#2-12 Epoxy Crack Repair 1120 LF   $69  $77,280.00    $92  $103,040.00    $85  $95,200.00    $230  $257,600.00  

#2-13 
Remove & Replace B071 Outfall Barrel (15" 
Diameter) 52 LF   $2,416.00  $125,632.00    $645  $33,540.00    $1,100.00  $57,200.00    $3,000.00  $156,000.00  

#2-14 
Remove & Replace B082 Outfall Barrel (30" 
Diameter) 38 LF   $1,691.00  $64,258.00    $890  $33,820.00    $1,800.00  $68,400.00    $3,000.00  $114,000.00  

#2-15 Place Stone Rip-Rap @ B072 600 CYD   $321  $192,600.00    $222  $133,200.00    $188  $112,800.00    $220  $132,000.00  
#2-16 Place Stone Rip-Rap @ B071 & B079 2 Each   $20,534.00  $41,068.00    $21,400.00  $42,800.00    $12,500.00  $25,000.00    $20,000.00  $40,000.00  
#2-17 12' Diameter Reinforced Spray Lining @ B072 150 LF   $2,638.00  $395,700.00    $2,313.00  $346,950.00    $2,500.00  $375,000.00    $2,400.00  $360,000.00  



                                                                          Procurement Form (FOR) 

Effective Date: 
7/1/2025 

Document #: 
FSA_PRO_TPL_0012 

Revision Date: 
N/A 

Revision#: 
0 

Document Title: 
Notice of Respondents 

Document Owner/Department: 
Procurement Team 

Requisition No./Title: Req-0004588 – CSO Outfall Rehabilitation Phase VI  
Date: 11/5/2025       
 

 
 

 
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents                                  Page 2 of 2 
 

#2-18 Replace Backwater Gate Hatches @ B072 1 Each   $77,948.00  $77,948.00    $196,644.00  $196,644.00    $88,500.00  $88,500.00    $190,000.00  $190,000.00  
#2-19 Remove Broken Concrete Apron @ B071 1 Each   $41,067.00  $41,067.00    $8,141.00  $8,141.00    $9,500.00  $9,500.00    $10,000.00  $10,000.00  

#2-20 
Abandon 12" Gravity Main & Manholes @ B064 
with Flowable Fill 106 CYD   $725  $76,850.00    $666  $70,596.00    $365  $38,690.00    $550  $58,300.00  

#2-21 
Clean & CCTV 12-inch Gravity Mains @ B049, 
B063, & B082 1957 LF   $8  $15,656.00    $18  $35,226.00    $23  $45,011.00    $10  $19,570.00  

#2-22 Clean & CCTV 15-inch Gravity Mains @ B069/070 139 LF   $22  $3,058.00    $18  $2,502.00    $34  $4,726.00    $20  $2,780.00  
#2-23 Clean & CCTV 18-inch Gravity Mains @ B063 1244 LF   $5  $6,220.00    $18  $22,392.00    $48  $59,712.00    $10  $12,440.00  

#2-24 
Clean & CCTV 24-inch Gravity Mains @ 
B060/061/062 & B069/070 101 LF   $76  $7,676.00    $18  $1,818.00    $149  $15,049.00    $80  $8,080.00  

#2-25 
CIPP Line 12-inch Gravity Mains @ B049, B063, & 
B082 1957 LF   $75  $146,775.00    $81  $158,517.00    $44  $86,108.00    $60  $117,420.00  

#2-26 CIPP Line 15-inch Gravity Mains @ B069/070 139 LF   $151  $20,989.00    $153  $21,267.00    $77  $10,703.00    $120  $16,680.00  
#2-27 CIPP Line 18-inch Gravity Mains @ B063 1244 LF   $111  $138,084.00    $132  $164,208.00    $82  $102,008.00    $100  $124,400.00  
#2-28 CIPP Line 24-inch Gravity Mains @ B069/070 49 LF   $445  $21,805.00    $356  $17,444.00    $180  $8,820.00    $340  $16,660.00  

#2-29 
Dewater & Inspect 12-inch Siphons @ B063, 
B069/070, & B082 1682 LF   $21  $35,322.00    $18  $30,276.00    $65  $109,330.00    $60  $100,920.00  

#2-30 
Dewater & Inspect 18-inch Siphons @ B054 & 
B063 535 LF   $31  $16,585.00    $30  $16,050.00    $85  $45,475.00    $90  $48,150.00  

#2-31 
CIPP Line 12-inch Siphons @ B063, B069/070, & 
B082 1682 LF   $92  $154,744.00    $131  $220,342.00    $56  $94,192.00    $130  $218,660.00  

#2-32 CIPP Line 18-inch Siphons @ B054 & B063 535 LF   $188  $100,580.00    $213  $113,955.00    $98  $52,430.00    $220  $117,700.00  
#2-33 Replace Manhole Steps Only 17 Each   $670  $11,390.00    $463  $7,871.00    $250  $4,250.00    $450  $7,650.00  

3         
#3-1 Provisional Allowance  1 Not to Exceed   $1,400,000.00  $1,400,000.00    $1,400,000.00  $1,400,000.00    $1,400,000.00  $1,400,000.00    $1,400,000.00  $1,400,000.00  

Totals     $7,589,015.00      $7,882,290.00      $9,675,489.00      $13,345,600.00  
 

                  Approved:   Gladys Cannon                                  11/5/2025 


